

March 8, 2007

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2180

Page 1, line 13, replace the underscored colon with "agriculture producers must hold at least ten percent of the ownership interest in the facility or at least fifty percent of the ownership interest of the facility must be owned by residents of this state."

Page 1, remove lines 14 and 15

Page 1, line 16, after the underscored period insert ""Biodiesel pump" means retail or wholesale infrastructure designed to dispense and distribute biodiesel fuel.

3."

Page 1, line 18, remove ", to grain handling facilities,"

Page 2, line 1, overstrike "3." and insert immediately thereafter "4."

Page 2, line 3, after the overstruck period insert ""E-85 pump" means retail or wholesale infrastructure designed to dispense gasoline blends with greater than sixty percent ethanol.

5."

Page 2, line 7, replace the underscored colon with "agriculture producers must hold at least ten percent of the ownership interest in the facility or at least fifty percent of the ownership interest of the facility must be owned by residents of this state."

Page 2, remove lines 8 through 11

Page 2, line 12, replace "5." with "6."

Page 3, line 7, remove "The total amount from the"

Page 3, remove line 8

Page 3, line 9, remove "thousand dollars" and overstrike the period

Page 3, line 14, remove "to a grain handling facility,"

Page 3, line 15, remove "or" and after "operation" insert ", or for the installation of E-85 or biodiesel pumps"

Page 3, line 22, remove ", the grain handling facility,"

Page 4, line 15, remove "The maximum amount"

Page 4, remove lines 16 and 17

Renumber accordingly